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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3773

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18TH DECEMBER, 2024


PRODUCTION LINKED INCENTIVE

†3773. Shri Dineshbhai Makwana:

Shri Janardan Mishra:
Shri Godam Nagesh:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Ministry is running any Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme to promote domestic manufacturing, investment and exports in the telecom sector and networking products; and

(b) if so, the details of financial provision made therein along with number of beneficiary companies?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(DR. PEMMASANI CHANDRA SEKHAR)


(a) & (b) Yes, to promote domestic manufacturing, investment and exports of telecom and networking products, the Department of Telecommunications (DoT) launched the Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme, effective from April 2021, with a total outlay of Rs. 12,195 crore. Under this scheme, 42 beneficiary companies have been approved.

 As on October 31, 2024, PLI beneficiaries have reported investments totalling Rs. 3,998 crore and achieved total sales of Rs. 68,708 crore, including exports worth Rs. 13,007 crore.
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